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CHAPTER 629-H.F.No. 1899 

An act relating to state government; modifying the composition and duties of the legisla- 
tive commission to review administrative rules; modifying the statutory rule note require- 
ments for bills delegating rulemaking authority; requiring rulemaking by the ethical practices 
board under certain circumstances; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 3.842, by 
adding subdivisions; and 10A.02, by adding a subdivision; Minnesota Statutes 1993 Supple- 
ment, section 3.841; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 3; and 
repealing Minnesota Statutes 1993 Supplement, section 3.984.

I 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1993 Supplement, section 3841, is amended 

to read: 

3.841 LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION TO REVIEW ADMINISTRATIVE 
RULES; COMPOSITION; MEETINGS. 

A legislative commission to review administrative rules, consisting of five 
senators appointed by the subcommittee on committees o_f tl1_e c_on_g; 
mittee 9_n Llces 1rg<_5i_ administration of the senate and five representatives 
appointed by the speaker ‘of the house of representatives shall be appointed 
within 3_0 Q)/_s_ a_ftg gig convening o_f th_e_: legislative session. Its members must 
include the chair or vice-elaair gig chair’s designee of the committees in each 
body having jurisdiction over administrative rules. The commission shall meet 
at the call of its chair or upon a call signed by two of its members or signed by 
five members of the legislature. The office of chair of the legislative commission 
shall alternate between the two houses of the legislature every two years. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 3.842, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. Q REPORTS ON RULEMAKING GRANTS. Beginning v_v@ g 
report submitted t_o fig legislature o_n February 1, 2000, pg every 1‘ years 
gftgg t@'d_z1tp, jt_l_1p commission compile g li_st Q‘ §_l_l general gfl specific 
grants o_f rulemaking pf a_ll pgencies. @ report should include Q brief descrip- 
Qgp ggapg pg g citation t_o E authorizing statute. 

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 3.842, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Su.bd. L PUBLICATION OF RULES BULLETIN. 1 commission shall 
periodically publish _a bulletin highlighting controversial proposed rules 2_1p_d 

other developments o_f interest i_n rulemakinsz. fig bulletin shall 13 available t_o 
legislators _a_n_d ‘Q Q; general public. 

Sec. 4. [3.985] RULE NOTES. 
The governor 9; th_e chair pf Q standing committee t_o which g @ delegatipg 

rulemakina authority l_1§§ been referred may require Q agency t_g which @ rule- 
making authority _i§ granted under g E pg prepare g rulemaking note gr; tfi 
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proposed delegation‘ pf authority. I_h_e rulemaking gm s_h_a_ll contain ppy pf _t_h_6 
following information requested by ply governor g jc_l_1e_ gig _Q_f @ filpgipg 
committee: fie reasons £9; flip grant pf authority; t_he_: person g groups t_l1e_ rules 
would impact; estimated co_st o_f j;_13g gplp fig; affected persons; estimated 3’: t_o 
tpg agency o_f adopting th_e gpg a_ny gryfi pf controversy anticipated py t_1_1_e_ 
agency. ”_l"_h_e_ rulemaking gte must pe delivered 39 ghp governor Q t_o_ gpg 
_o_f_‘ _t_h_e_ standing committee Q which t_l1§_ Q1 delegating 13 rulemaking authority 
_l3_a_s_ by referred. 

Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section lOA.02, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. _1_2_g RULES. 1ffl1_e_ board intends jtp apply principles o_f @311 gr; policy 
announced i_n Q1 advisory opinion issued under subdivision 1; more broadly 
gap 19 gig individual Q association tp whom g1_e_ opinion E issued, t_h_e board 
must adopt these principles 9_r_ policies Q rules under chapter _l;4_. - 

Sec. 6. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1993 Supplement, section 3.984, i_s repealed. 

Sec. 7. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section § i_s effective My _1_, 1995. 
Presented to the governor May 6, 1994 
Signed by the governor May 10, 1994, 3:52 p.m. 

CHAPTER 630-S.F.No. 1662 
An act relating to family; adopting the uniform interstate family support act; repealing 

the revised uniform reciprocal enforcement of support act; establishing certain administrative 
procedures; authorizing a public education campaign: changing enforcement procedures; 
changing certain calculations; establishing a child support assurance program; requiring 
reports,‘ prohibiting certain discriminatory practices,‘ authorizing temporary custody orders; 
clarifying certain terms; imposing penalties; appropriating money; amending Minnesota 
Statutes 1992, sections 214.101, as amended; 518.11; 518.17, subdivision 1; 518.18; 518B.01, 
subdivision 8,‘ 548.091, subdivision 2a; and 609.375, by adding subdivisions; Minnesota Stat- 
utes 1993 Supplement, sections 13.46, subdivision 2; 256.87, subdivision 5; 363.03, subdivi- 
sion 3; 518.14; 518.171, subdivisions 1 and 6; 518.551, subdivisions 5 and 12; 518.64, 
subdivision 2; 518.68, subdivisions 1, 2, and 3; and 609.375, subdivision 2; proposing coding 
for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapters 8; 518; and 518C; repealing Minnesota Statutes 
1992, sections 518C,01,' 518C.02; 518C.03; 518C.04; 518C.05; 518006; 518007; 518'C.08; 
518C.09; 518C.10; 518C.11,- 518C'.12; 518C.I3; 518C.14; 5I8C.15,- 5I8C.16; 5I8C.I7,- 
5I8C.18; 518C.l9; 5I8C.20; 518C.21; 5v18C.22; 518C.23; 518C.24; 518C.25; 518C.26; 
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